

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10956/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019
in CRP No. 586/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

GAIL (INDIA) LTD KKMBMPL PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMANAKUNJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021 (XIV)

Date : 28-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 10956/2019

The petitioner is permitted to circulated compilation
containing the list of judgments relied upon by the
petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021

The petitioner is permitted to take out fresh steps to
serve the respondent remaining unserved.

The petitioner is also permitted to take out notice by
dasti.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER