

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15686/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2021 in CRP No. 16/2021 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

M/S. OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA BARMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.10956/2019.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR