

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23663/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2022 in CRP No. 34/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

M/S. OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SADHAN DEBNATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180020/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180018/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23666/2022 (XIV)
(IA No.176146/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176144/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Samayak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6128 of 2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR