

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23660/2022

M/S. OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRANBALA DEBBARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.178883/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.178883/2022

Delay in refiling of the Special Leave Petition stands
condoned.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER