

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23337/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in CRP No. 44/2020 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

M/S. OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRANBALA DEBBARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 6128/2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR