

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10956/2019

GAIL (INDIA) LTD KKMBMPL PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMANAKUNJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) NOS. 6128 OF 2021, 15686 OF 2022, 17394 OF 2022, 23682, 23678, 23337 OF 2022 and Diary No. 35982 of 2022 to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 15686/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23337/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17394/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135302/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135297/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23678/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180020/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180018/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23682/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.176146/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176144/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35982/2022 (XIV)

)

Date : 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Contd...

Item no.8

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021, SLP(C) No. 15686/2022, SLP(C) No.
23337/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 17394/2022

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 23678/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 23682/2022, Diary No(s). 35982/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar