

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10956/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in CRP No. 586/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

GAIL (INDIA) LTD KKMBMPL PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMANAKUNJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 41471/2021)

SLP(C) No. 15686/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23337/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17394/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135302/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.135297/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 23678/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180020/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.180018/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 23682/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.176146/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.176144/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 35982/2022 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 186739/2022)

Date : 05-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters are not taken up.
2. List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)