

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29950/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2024 in OPC No. 1412/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKARAN NAIR C.K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.289606/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
Mr. Seemant K Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner that similar questions of law as arising in the present Special Leave Petition are pending consideration in SLP(C)No.10956/2019.

2. List alongwith SLP(C)No.10956/2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)