

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10956/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in CRP No. 586/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

GAIL (INDIA) LTD KKMBMPL PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMANAKUNJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6128/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 41471/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 15686/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23337/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17394/2022 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 23678/2022 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 23682/2022 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 35982/2022 (XIV)

IA No. 186739/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 29950/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 289606/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 12903/2025 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 12-08-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mr Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
Mr. Seemant K Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon submissions made by the learned counsel,
list along with SLP [C] NOS.215-216/2023 and
connected matters.

We make it clear that we are not going to decide
the present Special Leave Petitions on the question
of law on the interpretation of the provisions with
specific reference to Sections 5 and 29(2) of the
Limitation Act alone.

Thus, it is well open to the petitioners to
contend that the length of delay dis-entitles the
parties from moving an application for condonation
of delay.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR