

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10956/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in CRP No. 586/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

GAIL (INDIA) LTD KKMBMPL PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMANAKUNJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 253658/2025 IN SLP(C) No. 10956/2019] IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM]

IA No. 253658/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO. 253658/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.

2. Accordingly, in the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation and effect of the impugned order.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR